HB1358 FA1 McCallCh-MAH(Untimely Filed) 3/23/2022 1:59:14 pm

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend <u>HB1358</u>

Page _____ Section _____ Lines ____ Of the printed Bill _____ Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 2, line 7, by deleting the words "Oklahoma Tax Commission" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "State Treasurer";

On page 2, line 10, by deleting the words "Oklahoma Tax Commission" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "State Treasurer";

On page 2, line 14, by deleting the words "Oklahoma Tax Commission" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "State Treasurer";

On page 2, line 21, by deleting the words "Oklahoma Tax Commission" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "State Treasurer";

On page 2, line 23, by inserting after the period "." the following language:

"The Oklahoma Tax Commission shall provide such information to the State Treasurer as may be required in order for the State Treasurer to make distribution of the monies from the Inflation Relief Stimulus Fund as required by this act.";

On page 3, line 9 1/2, by adding the following language:

"E. The amount received by a taxpayer pursuant to the provisions of this section shall not be subject to Oklahoma income tax."

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Charles McCall

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk